
1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Order

1

EDMUND G. BROWN JR.
Attorney General of the State of California
DANE R. GILLETTE
Chief Assistant Attorney General
JULIE L. GARLAND
Senior Assistant Attorney General
JESSICA N. BLONIEN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
MARIA G. CHAN, State Bar No. 192130
Deputy Attorney General

1300 I Street, Suite 125
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone:  (916) 323-1940
Fax:  (916) 322-8288
Email:  Maria.Chan@doj.ca.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

FRESNO DIVISION

TIMOTHY CASEY,

Petitioner,

v.

K. MENDOZA-POWERS,

Respondent.

1:07-cv-00274 AWI TAG (HC)

ORDER GRANTING
RESPONDENT’S SECOND
REQUEST FOR AN
EXTENSION OF TIME TO
FILE ANSWER

(DOC. #9)

Petitioner is a state prisoner proceeding pro se with a Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

pursuant to 28 U.S.C. Section 2254.

On March 7, 2008, Respondent filed a motion requesting a thirty (30) day extension of time to

file an answer to the Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus.  

Good cause having been presented to the Court and GOOD CAUSE APPEARING

THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

/ / / / /

Case 1:07-cv-00274-JAH-PCL   Document 10    Filed 03/17/08   Page 1 of 2



1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Order

2

Respondent is granted an extension of time up to and including April 10, 2008 to  file an answer

to the petition.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:    March 14, 2008                 /s/ Theresa A. Goldner                  
j6eb3d UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

Case 1:07-cv-00274-JAH-PCL   Document 10    Filed 03/17/08   Page 2 of 2


		Superintendent of Documents
	2012-07-24T08:36:51-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




