	Case 1:07-cv-00274-JAH-PCL Document 10 Filed 03/17/08 Page 1 of 2		
1	EDMUND G. BROWN JR. Attorney General of the State of California		
4 5	Chief Assistant Attorney General		
6	Senior Assistant Attorney General JESSICA N. BLONIEN Supervising Deputy Attorney General MARIA G. CHAN, State Bar No. 192130		
7			
8	Deputy Attorney General 1300 I Street, Suite 125		
9			
10	Telephone: (916) 323-1940 Fax: (916) 322-8288		
11	Email: Maria.Chan@doj.ca.gov		
12	Attorneys for Respondent		
13	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
14	FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
15	FRESNO DIVISION		
16	TIMOTHY CASEY,	1:07-cv-00274 AWI TAG (HC)	
17	Petitioner,	ORDER GRANTING	
18	<b>v.</b>	RESPONDENT'S SECOND REQUEST FOR AN	
19	K. MENDOZA-POWERS,	EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE ANSWER	
20	Respondent.	(DOC. #9)	
21 22	Patitionar is a state prisoner proceeding pro so with	a Patition for Writ of Habaas Cornus	
22			
23 24	pursuant to 28 U.S.C. Section 2254. On March 7, 2008, Respondent filed a motion requesting a thirty (30) day extension of time to		
25			
26			
27	THEREFOR, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:		
28	/////		
	Order 1		

	Case 1:07-cv-00274-JAH-PCL Document 10 Filed 03/17/08 Page 2 of 2	
1	Respondent is granted an extension of time up to and including April 10, 2008 to file an answer	
4	to the petition.	
5		
6	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
7	Dated: March 14, 2008    /s/ Theresa A. Goldner   UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19 20		
20 21		
21		
22		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Order	
	2	